

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA
TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY
1100 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY
10105 GOULD AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2991136 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/5/2016 at 2:50:55 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTION OF COMMISSARY WAREHOUSE UNIT-

GARAGE FRIDGE- BEANS 39F.
PROPER SIGNS AT 3 COMPT SINK, HAND SINKS AND FOOD PREP SINK.
HAND SINK WELL STOCKED WITH SUPPLIES
MOPS HUNG UP
RESTROOMS CLEAN/WELL MAINTAINED
DRY STORAGE UP OFF THE GROUND/CLEAN SHELVING
GOOD COOLING TECHNIQUES OBSERVED

NO VIOLATIONS- THANK YOU

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:28:35 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Establishment: 2991136

Page 2 of 3

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2015 at 2:26:36

Historical 7/13/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 3

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA
TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY
1100 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2991136 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY
10105 GOULD AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2015 at 2:26:36 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

FOOD UP OFF THE FLOOR
DRY STORAGE SAFE/PROTECTED
3 DOOR REACH IN- ADOBO- 40F.
TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL
3 COMPT SINK PLUMBED
HAND SINK WELL STOCKED
RESTROOM CLEAN/WELL MAINTAINED

Core 6-501.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.16 Mops are not properly positioned for air-drying, specifically:

MOPS NEED TO BE PUT ON HANGER TO DRY BETWEEN USES

REQUIRED CORRECTION: After use, mops shall be placed in a position that allows them to air-dry without soiling walls, equipment or supplies.

PUT MOP ON HANGER TO AIR DRY.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:28:35 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 2

Establishment: 2991136
Inspection Type: PREOP

Page 3 of 3
Start Date/Time: 6/15/2015 at 11:00:39

Historical 6/15/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 3 of 3

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: PREOP

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2991136 Area: 01

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - COMMISSARY

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 6/15/2015 at 11:00:39 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PREOPENING OF COMMISSARY-

SURFACES SEALED

ICE MACHINE CLEAN

GOOD INDIRECT PLUMBING

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLENABLE

DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED

HAND SINKS OK

PLEASE CORRECT BEFORE OPENING:

**SELF-CLOSING DOORS NEEDED IN RESTROOM DOORS.

**SCREENS NEEDED ON WINDOWS IN DINING ROOM AREA.

**COVERED TRASH CAN IN WOMENS RESTROOM.

**MOP HANGER NEEDED.

PIC WANTS TO OPEN THIS WEEKEND.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:28:35 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 3